Mardonio Sanchez   NQO   25,000   Placing Price
Marco Del Castillo   NQO   25,000   Placing Price

5.   Directors’ Interests

5.1.   The interests of each of the Directors (all of which are beneficial unless otherwise stated) in the issued
share capital of the Company as at the date of this Document or which are interests of a person
connected (within the meaning of sections 252 to 254 of the CA 2006) with a Director and the
existence of which is known or could, with reasonable diligence, be ascertained by a Director and as
they are expected to be immediately following Admission are as follows:

   Number of   Percentage of   Number of   Percentage of
   Ordinary Shares   Existing   Ordinary   Enlarged
   as at the date   Ordinary   Shares as   Share
Name   of this Document   Shares   at Admission   Capital

Dennis Melka(1)   4,341,000   32.3%   5,060,747   27.5%
Anthony Kozuch   50,000   0.4%   50,000   0.3%
Constantine Gonticas(2)   280,000   2.1%   280,000   1.5%
Roberto Tello   –   Nil   –   Nil

(1) Includes holdings through East Pacific Capital Limited, a company wholly owned by Mr Melka.
(2) Includes holdings through Braemore Enterprises Limited, a company wholly owned by Mr Gonticas.

5.2.   Save as disclosed in paragraph 5.1 and paragraph 5.4 below as at 25 November 2014 (being the latest
practicable date prior to publication of this Document) none of the Directors (nor any person
respectively connected with them within the meaning of sections 252 to 254 of the CA 2006) have or

[…]

7.4.   Constantine Gonticas was appointed a director to Exotika Fusion Food Limited in October 2002 and
served as a director until the company underwent a creditors voluntary liquidation commencing in
April 2007 in which creditors were left with a shortfall of approximately £249,000.

7.5.   None of the Directors (nor any member of any of the Directors’ families) has a related financial
product (as defined in the AIM Rules) referenced to the Ordinary Shares.

8.   Substantial Shareholdings

8.1.   As at 25 November 2014 (the latest practicable date prior to the publication of this document), and
upon Admission, the Directors were aware that the following persons were, or were expected to be,
interested, directly or indirectly, in 3 per cent. or more of the issued share capital of the Company as
at that date and on Admission:

As at the date of this document On Admission
   Number of   Percentage of   Number of   Percentage of
   Ordinary   Existing   Ordinary   Enlarged
Name   Shares held   Ordinary Shares   Shares held   Share Capital

East Pacific Capital Limited   4,341,000   32.3%   5,060,747   27.5%
Minetta Peru Investors 2, LLC   2,764,000   20.6%   2,764,000   15.0%
Yutaka Hashimoto   1,368,279   10.2%   1,368,279   7.4%
Cacao Investment Partners Limited(1)   1,239,000   9.2%   1,239,000   6.7%
Cacao Investment Partners II Limited(1) 1,136,000   8.5%   1,136,000   6.2%
Eric Varvel   740,000   5.5%   740,000   4.0%
Alexis Suzat   464,981   3.5%   464,981   2.5%

Note:

(1) Entities managed by Pacific Agri Capital SEZC Limited

8.2.   Save as disclosed in paragraph 8.1 of this Part 5, the Directors are not aware of any person who was
at 25 November 2014 (the latest practicable date prior to the publication of this document) interested,
directly or indirectly, or who will, on Admission have an interest, directly or indirectly, in 3 per cent.
or more of the issued share capital of the Company.

8.3.   None of these substantial Shareholders have voting rights different from any other Shareholders.

8.4.   Save as disclosed in paragraph 8.1 of this Part 5, the Company is not aware of any person who